



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 777/2024**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prithvi Gulati & Mr.
Ritwik Marwaha, Advs.
(M- 9911167179)

(litigation@fiduslawchambers.com)

versus

**ANKIT CHAUDHARY ALIAS ANKIT SHEORAN AND
ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC) &
Ms. Ira Singh, Advs. for D-6
& 7.

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr.
Debarshi Dutta & Mr.
Rishabh Agarwal, Advs. for
D-3.

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
24.10.2024**

%

The service-affidavit filed, vide diary no. e4760619/2024 shows that the defendant no. 1 & 3 to 5 were served on 17.10.2024, via emails; the defendant no. 3 was also served on 15.10.2024, via speed post & the defendant no. 6 & 7 were served on 09.10.2024, via speed posts.

The office noting shows that the defendant no. 6 was served on 07.10.2024 & the defendant no. 7 was served on 18.10.2024, via ordinary means.

The order dated 10.09.2024 notes that the summons were accepted by the defendant no. 2, 6 & 7 during the Hon'ble Court's hearing.



The aforesaid proceedings show that all the defendants have been duly served. Their written statements are yet to be filed. Those be filed as per law, whereafter the replications be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **07.01.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 24, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)