



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 777/2024

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritwik Marwaha, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 9911167179)
(litigation@fiduslawchambers.com)

versus

**ANKIT CHAUDHARY ALIAS ANKIT SHEORAN AND
ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr.
Debarshi Dutta, Mr. Arjun
Mookerjee & Mr. Yogesh
Singh, Advs. for D-3.
Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC) &
Ms. Ira Singh, Advs. for
UOI.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave (F/N) today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **05.05.2025**.

Reader a/w

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 7, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any