



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 777/2024**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth &
Mr. Ritwik Marwaha, Advs.
(M- 9911167179)
(litigation@fiduslawchambers.com)

versus

**ANKIT CHAUDHARY ALIAS ANKIT SHEORAN AND
ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr.
Debarshi Dutt, Mr. Arjun
Mookerjee & Ms. Nikita
Rathi, Advs. for D-3.
Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC) &
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Advs. for
D-6 & 7.
(M- 9971359512)
(mukulsinghcgsc@gmail.com)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
05.05.2025**

%

The service of defendant no. 1 & 3 to 7 is recorded in the order dated 24.10.2024. From their respective dates of service of these defendants, the stipulated periods to file their written statements have lapsed. None of these defendants have filed any written statements, whereby their rights in respect thereof are closed.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 09/05/2025 at 14:25:50

The defendant no. 2 had already been deleted on 08.01.2025.

In absence of any documents or pleadings having been filed



by the defendant no. 1 & 3 to 7. There is no need for any admission-denial.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on **05.08.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 09/05/2025 at 14:25:50