



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 777/2024 & I.A. 38966/2024**
SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth, Advocate.

versus

ANKIT CHAUDHARY ALIAS ANKIT SHEORAN
AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC, Mr. Rajat
Rajoria Singh, GP with Ms. Ira Singh,
Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Nandini
Aggarwal, Advocates for D6 & 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
17.10.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs requests for time to enable the Plaintiffs to file an application for the impleadment of the Domain Name Registrar.
2. The learned Counsel for Defendant Nos. 6 and 7 submits that Defendant Nos. 6 and 7 have filed their Affidavit of Compliance dated 18.08.2025 on 20.08.2025, which is on record.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs, list on 04.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J
OCTOBER 17, 2025/sms