



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 777/2024 & I.A. 38966/2024, 26698/2025**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Advocate.

versus

ANKIT CHAUDHARY ALIAS ANKIT SHEORAN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC along with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Nandini Aggarwal,
Advocates for D-6 & D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

List on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/AK