



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 777/2024**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.

versus

ANKIT CHAUDHARY ALIAS ANKIT SHEORAN AND

ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC) &
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Advs. for
D-6 & 7.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

Compliance-affidavit u/O XXXIX Rule 3 has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has received the summons on 16.05.2026 and filed the service-affidavit on 26.06.2026 i.e. today in the morning, vide diary no. e-239909/2026. She filed a photocopy of the said service-affidavit, same be taken on record. As per service-affidavit, the defendant no. 8 has been served through email on 25.05.2026.

The prescribed time period to file the written statement by defendant no. 8 has not expired, therefore upon filing of written statement as per law, then replication be filed in accordance with law.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **09.09.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)